IA Document G701" - 2001

| Change Order

'PROJECT (Name and ﬁ'dC."? c_s.s) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 009 QWNER: []

: - : 1zie 0 DATE: 09/09/14 ARCHITECT:[]

s ll*:ankatMldugan A . CONTRACTOR: []

TO CONTRACTOR (Nmne (md trdda ess);  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 3206 FIELD: []
L& omstonk Construction Company CONTRACT DATE: 12/17/13

740 Centre Street, - CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER: []

Traverse City, Mlchlgm 49686

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS: FOLLOWS:

(Inelude, where applicable, any zmdn‘pured antount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Feyen Zylstra - Furnish and [nsta[] structured cabling based on Hubbell CAT 6 specifications and MDF & IDF build out based on
: Hubbell spemﬁmtlons ,

: .=T}1§__0!‘£g111'_ll Gua’l ante' | Mail'tﬁum Price was $ 10,276,014.00
- The netch ously. aulhm:zed Change Orders $ 249,562.00
The, Guarantecd Maxzmum Prlce prior to this Change Order was $ 10,525,576.00
$
$

© The Guamnteed Max:mun T 1_ce will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of 106,438
The new Gu*mnteed Maxunum Price including this Change Order will be 10,632,014.00

The Ccmtl '1ct Time w1]) be increased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantlal Completmn as of the datc of this Change Order therefore is

NOTE: Tlns Change Order does not incl ghanges in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
‘been authoszzed by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Connac ot i which case’a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive,

_ ”NOT 'AL[D UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

"EdmLmd'L 1d0n & Assocntes . Comstock Construction Company Benzie County Building Authority

ARCHITECT (Firm nanie) ' CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
'20750 Civic Center Dzlve Sl.ute 610 740 Centre Street 448 Court Place, Beulah, Mi 49617

Southfield, Michigan 48076 . Traverse City, Michigan 49686
AD S = ESS ADDRESS

_ . (B Tl T

BY (Signanure) v g BY (Signature) BY (Signature) /

ﬁ"gw W%pf /41‘ CH AL E C’ﬂf«j FoLk THeNAYT A Lo 5 g E5AE 07
(Typed nanie) (Typed name) (Typed name)

9 1'244//14 Sibr G214 - /(f f 2~y
ATE i et DATE DATE

AIA Document G701™ — 2001, Copyright ® 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING This AIA®
Document Is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treatles, Unautherized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was
produced by AlA software at 15:10:56 on 09/09/2014 under Order No.8845706519_1 which expires on 06/06/2015, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (930183008)



feyen zylstra
FLECTRICIANG | TECHNICIANS | ENGINEERS

September 2, 2014

Benzie County Medical Care Facility
Addition and Rengvation

All structured cabling work will adhere to “The Maples, Benzie County Medical Care Facility,
Structured Wiring Specifications” dated July 7, 2014

e Budget is based on installing up to 387 new CATG cables in new addition (251 Data & 136 Voice)
e (Cable counts are based on “Exhibit D” dated luly 7, 2014

» All CAT6 cables will originate in upper level IT rooms

e We will install a j-hook cable support system for all data cables

s Cables will be properly terminated on both ends and installed in flush mount faceplates

e All cables will be non-plenum rated

Patch cables will not be provided by Feyen Zylstra

We will fire block ail penetrations that we create during the installaticn of the cables

; bling will be secured with Velcro

Care Facility,

1GE.cables for_TV locations

All RG6 cable; will Be'terr

Structured Cabling Budget based on Hubbell CAT6 Specification: $83,789.00



