BT The #d; gles - Beozie County Medis

bmm#ﬁﬁzﬁx Bl _mﬁm
o 311

: Congtrsdion

T, 22

Thie E&nmm%ﬁﬁm LT cé ey thet fo s best of de ﬁciﬂﬁnﬁ: r%&mmwﬁ
information amd vﬂ j wek eaverel by this A

mgw ,:_

%w of Usc.r _,w ) o

3 mw»mv _mhvrmwh Lgode

wﬂwﬁﬁw&m :__ rm m

site obeervatioms snd e duis
: B &q ramer that i the ymmm al %m
idl betied the Waik has progressesd sz indizat

with the ﬁaﬁ&ﬁ Dovumenis, st a

erplimdice uﬁ fettseid nﬁéﬁm& ) ers %ﬂﬂ }w mmﬁmﬁa ,mw
Fan .uammé five Cemaniion dﬁﬁm that ove chaggd i r%»mug

ab&,ug

: - Dusdnner, peymant and genpenee .mw It
e Chaaar o L am@?qw@ww_._frgwﬁwi

ﬁm?m.ﬂ

Av




I

"

W
]
fl:("' S

NN

Nz

‘I
N
g
’,
L]

Application and Certificate for Payment

>H> Document G702" - 1992

TO OWNER: Benzie County Building Authority .PROJECT: The Z%,ﬁm - Benzie County Medical APPLICATION NO: 049 Distribution to:
448 Court Place oe@mwgww_ " PERIOD TO:  June 30,2017 OWNER: []
Beulah, Mi 49617 Frankfort Michigan . CONTRACT FOR: General Construction ARCHITECT: []

FROM Comstock Construction Company VIA Edmund London & Associtates, Inc CONTRACT DATE: December 17, 2012 .
CONTRACTOR: 740 Centre Street ARCHITECT: 20750 Civic Center Drive, Suite.610 _uxo._mnq NOS: 3206/ 13005 / CONTRACTOR: []
Traverse City, Mi 49686 Southfield, Michigan 48076 FIELD: [ ]
OTHER: ]

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.
Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached.

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM ...
2. NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDERS ........ s s
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 £ 2) ....... e

$10,276,014.00

$11,288,300.80

$1,012,286.80

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge,
information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been
completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid
by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and
payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.

7/7 /7

Date:

4, TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE (Column G on G703) .
5. RETAINAGE:
a. 0 % of Completed Work
(Column D + E on G703)
b. 0 % of Stored Material
(Column F on G703)

Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b or Total in Column I of G703)

$10,922,654.40

$0.00

$0.00

$254,233.00

State ow z:u_:m

County of: Grand Traverse
Subscribed and sworn to before

me this “74{, dayof J vm.(i 2017

ly (1 Pecameanc

September 10, 2018

7

Notary Public: 7
My OoBs:mmE_ m/ﬁ:,mm

6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE ..o
(Line 4 Less Line 5 Total)

7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT ...ccovviinimimcnnonnin
(Line 6 from prior Certificate)

$10,668.421.40

$10,645,644.62

8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE ...
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE
(Line 3 less Line 6)

ol $22.776.78)

$619.879.40

>_~o_.=._.mo._. S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data
comprising this application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the
Architect's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the
quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor is
entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED . $22,776.78

(Attach explanation if amownt certified differs firom the amount applied. Initial all figures on this
Application and on the Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform with the amount certified.)

Date:

This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor
named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS ARCHITECT:
Total changes approved in previous months by Owner $1,188,323.13 $182,111.33| By:
Total approved this Month $6,075.00 $0.00
TOTALS $1,194,398.13 $182,111.33
NET CHANGES by Change Order $1,012,286.80| the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

AlA Document G702™ ~

1992, Copyright © 1853, 1963, 1865, 1971, 1978, 1983 and 1992 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA® Document is protected by U.S.

Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted 1
to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was produced by AlA software at 14:06:13 on 07/07/2017 under Order No. 3448449051 which expires on 05/04/2018, and is not for resale.

User Notes:

(3B9ADA3S)



Continuation Sheet

,,_ >~> Document G703" - 1992

AIA Document, G702™-1992, Application and Certification for Payment, or G736™-2009, APPLICATION NO: 049
Project Application and Project Certificate for Payment, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition,
containing Contractor's signed certification is attached. APPLICATION DATE: July 07,2017
In tabulations below, amounts are in US dollars. PERIOD TO: June 30, 2017
Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply.
ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: 3206
A B C D E F G H 1
VORI COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL BALANCE TO| RETAINAGE
ITEM | DESCRIPTION OF | SCHEDULED FROM PRESENTLY [|COMPLETED AND % FINISH (IF VARIABLE
NO. WORK VALUE PREVIOUS STORED STORED TO DATE| (G +C) C-G) RATE)
APPLICATION THIS PERIOD |(NOTIND ORE) (D+E+F)
(D +E)
GENERAL
1000 IREQUIREMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
00010 {Site Support 184,000.00 179,400.00 0.00 0.00 179,400.00 97.50% 4,600.00 0.00
00020 |Project Sign 500.00 450.00 0.00 0.00 450.00 90.00% 50.00 0.00
00030 |Layout/Survey 3,000.00 2,622.50 0.00 0.00 2,622.50 87.42% 377.50 0.00
00040 |Permits 46,500.00 43,011.00 0.00 0.00 43,011.00 92.50% 3,489.00 0.00
Testing/Special
00050 |Inspections 35,000.00 24,951.13 0.00 0.00 24,951.13 71.29% 10,048.87 0.00
00060 {Cleanup 31,900.00 10,570.00 0.00 0.00 10,570.00 33.13% 21,330.00 0.00
00070 {Housekeeping 20,000.00 22,132.43 0.00 0.00 22,132.43]  110.66% -2,132.43 0.00
00071 |Cleaning Services 0.00 6,075.00 0.00 0.00 6,075.00 0.00% -6,075.00 0.00
00080 |Temporary Heat 42,000.00 48,927.73 232.23 0.00 49,159.96] 117.05% -7,159.96 0.00
00090 |[Temporary Enclosure 20,000.00 5,761.59 0.00 0.00 5,761.59 28.81% 14,238.41 0.00
00100 |Snow Removal 10,000.00 14,340.54 0.00 0.00 14,340.54] 143.41% -4,340.54 0.00
00110 {Temporary Power 40,000.00 137,957.88 6,420.44 0.00 144,378.32]  360.95% -104,378.32 0.00
00120 |Temporary Fence 5,000.00 2,119.00 0.00 0.00 2,119.00 42.38% 2,881.00 0.00
00130 |City of Frankfort 0.00 6,469.73 566.93 0.00 7,036.66 0.00% -7,036.66 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
2000 |SITEWORK 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
00200 |Phase 1 ( Molon) 187,114.00 187,114.00 0.00 0.00 187,114.00] 100.00% 0.00 0.00
Phase 1 Storm
00210 |Revisions 24,275.00 21,043.00 0.00 0.00 21,043.00 86.69% 3,232.00 0.00
AIA Document G703™ - 1992. Copyright © 1963, 1965, 1966, 1967,1970, 1978, 1983 and 1992 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA® Document is protected by
U.S. Copyright Law and international Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be 1

prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was produced by AlA software at 14:00:33 on 07/07/2017 under Order No. 3448449051 which expires on 05/04/2018, and is not for

resale.

User Notes:

(3B9ADA32)




A B C D ! E F G H I
VORR COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL BALANCE TO| RETAINAGE
ITEM | DESCRIPTION OF SCHEDULED FROM PRESENTLY [COMPLETED AND % FINISH (IF VARIABLE
NO. WORK VALUE PREVIOUS STORED STORED TO DATE| (G=C) (C-G) RATE)
APPLICATION THIS PERIOD |[(NOTIND ORE) (D+E+F)
(D+E)
Site Development
00220 |(Elmer's) §93,846.00 709,883.33 0.00 0.00 709,883.33 79.42% 183,962.67 70,988.33
Retaining Wall VE
00230 |Allowance -120,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% -120,000.00 0.00
Landscaping/Irrig. (
00240 |[Traverse Outdoor) 53,563.00 55,731.70 0.00 0.00 55,731.701  104.05% -2,168.70 0.00
Path ( Traverse
00241 {Outdoor) 0.00 294.92 0.00 0.00 294.92 0.00% -294.92 0.00
Path (elmers) 0.00 2,897.00 0.00 0.00 2,897.00 0.00% -2,897.00 289.70
Traverse Outdoor(serv
00243 |call) 0.00 683.90 0.00 0.00 683.90 0.00% -683.90 0.00
00250 |DTE 16,633.00 16,633.00 0.00 0.00 16,633.00f 100.00% 0.00 0.00
00260 |Consumers Allowance 20,000.00 990.45 0.00 0.00 990.45 4.95% 19,009.55 0.00
Underground Tank
00270 |Allowance 9,000.00 6,250.00 0.00 0.00 6,250.00 69.44% 2,750.00 0.00
Asbestos Abatement
00280 |Allowance 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 10,000.00 0.00
00290 {Deering Tree Service 0.00 1,787.50 0.00 0.00 1,787.50 0.00% -1,787.50 0.00
00295 {Moore Mechanical 0.00 2,996.00 0.00 0.00 2,996.00 0.00% -2,996.00 0.00
00297 |D&W Service Call 0.00 243.60 0.00 0.00 243.60 0.00% -243.60 0.00
00296 |Charter Sleeve 0.00 6,472.00 0.00 0.00 6,472.00 0.00% -6,472.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
3000 |CONCRETE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
Concrete ( Grand
00300 [Traverse Construction) 337,700.00 340,693.00 0.00 0.00 340,693.00 100.89% -2,993.00 0.00
00310 |Site Light Bases 3,500.00 2,916.00 0.00 0.00 2,916.00 83.31% 584.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
4000 |MASONRY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
00400 [Masonry (Bay) 257,881.00 257,881.00 0.00 0.00 257,881.00f 100.00% 0.00 12,894.05
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
5000 [STRUCTURAL STEEL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
AlA Document G703™ - 1992, Copyright © 1963, 1965, 1966, 1967,1970, 1978, 1983 and 1992 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA® Document is protected by
U.S. Copyright Law m:n International ,_.am.mmmw. Unauthorized _‘wuﬂoa:nao: or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any portion of it, may result in severe civil m.Ea o..:.ﬂm:m_ penaities, and <<m.= be 2
prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was produced by AlA software at 14:00:33 on 07/07/2017 under Order No. 3448449051 which expires on 05/04/2018, and is not for

resale.

User Notes:

(3B9ADA32)




A B C D E F G H I
WORR COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL BALANCE TO| RETAINAGE
ITEM | DESCRIPTION OF | SCHEDULED FROM PRESENTLY |[COMPLETED AND % FINISH (IF VARIABLE
NO. WORK VALUE PREVIOUS STORED STORED TO DATE| (G +C) (C-G) RATE)
APPLICATION THIS PERIOD [(NOTIND ORE) (D+E+F)
(D+E)
00500 [Metals (Jacklin) 726,202.00 681,267.00 0.00 0.00 681,267.00 93.81% 44,935.00 17,031.68
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
6000 |CARPENTRY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
Architectural Trades (
00600 |[Comstock) 1,137,683.00 1,143,272.00 0.00 0.00 1,143,272.00] 100.49% -5,589.00 29,557.50
Water Softener
00601 |(Comstock) 0.00 2,735.00 0.00 0.00 2,735.00 0.00% -2,735.00 0.00
00610 |Architectural Allowance 100,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 100,000.00 0.00
00620 [Casework Allowance 310,000.00 237,227.60 0.00 0.00 237,227.60 76.53% 72,772.40 0.00
Selective Demo
00630 |Allowance 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 10,000.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
MOISTURE
7000 [PROTECTION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
Waterp./Joint
00700 {Seal.(Great Lakes) 18,000.00 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 15,000.00 83.33% 3,000.00 1,500.00
00710 iInsulation Allowance 75,000.00 49,980.00 0.00 0.00 49,980.00 66.64% 25,020.00 0.00
00720 |JRoofing ( Arrow) 209,188.00 220,986.99 0.00 0.00 220,986.99 105.64% -11,798.99 11,049.35
00730 |[Rainbow Gutter 0.00 1,923.00 0.00 0.00 1,923.00 0.00% -1,923.00 0.00
DOORS AND
8000 |WINDOWS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
Glass/Glazing (Northern
00800 |Mich Glass) 173,350.00 180,724.00 1,152.00 0.00 181,876.00] 104.92% -8,526.00 0.00
Water Softener
Northern Michigan
00801 {Glass) 0.00 1,107.00 0.00 0.00 1,107.00 0.00% -1,107.00 0.00
Northern Michigan
00802 |[Glass 0.00 0.00 487.50 0.00 487.50 0.00% -487.50 0.00
00803 |Assa Abloy 0.00 0.00 416.64 0.00 416.64 0.00% -416.64 0.00

AlA Document G703™ — 1992. Copyright © 1963, 1965, 1966, 1967,1970, 1978, 1983 and 1992 by The American institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA® Document is protected by
U.S. Copyright Law and international Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be 3
prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was produced by AlA software at 14:00:33 on 07/07/2017 under Order No. 3448449051 which expires on 05/04/2018, and is not for

resale.

User Notes:

(3B9ADA32)




A B C D _ E F G H i
VORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL BALANCE TO| RETAINAGE
ITEM | DESCRIPTION OF | SCHEDULED FROM PRESENTLY [COMPLETED AND % FINISH (IF VARIABLE
NO. WORK VALUE PREVIOUS STORED STORED TO DATE} (G +C) (C-G) RATE)
APPLICATION THIS PERIOD |(NOTIND ORE) (D+E+F)
(D+E)
Coiling Doors
00810 |(Overhead Door) 0.00 20,720.00 0.00 0.00 20,720.00 0.00% -20,720.00 0.00
00820 |Door Security Allow 40,000.00 46,186.00 0.00 0.00 46,186.00f 115.47% -6,186.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
9000 |FINISHES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
Interior Systems (
00900 |Chess) 912,184.00 916,169.00 0.00 0.00 916,169.00] 100.44% -3,985.00 13,742.59
Water Softener
00901 |(Chess) 0.00 3,533.00 0.00 0.00 3,533.00 0.00% -3,533.00 0.00
Painting/Wall Cover. (
00910 |MIS) 114,880.00 120,433.90 0.00 0.00 120,433.90 104.83% -5,553.90 6,021.70
Floor Coverings
00920 {(Bouma) 337,415.00 336,597.60 0.00 0.00 336,597.60 99.76% 817.40 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
10000 |SPECIALTIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
10100 |Signage Allowance 50,000.00 9,338.60 0.00 0.00 9,338.60 18.68% 40,661.40 0.00
10200 |Stafford Smith 0.00 40,547.72 0.00 0.00 40,547.72 0.00% -40,547.72 0.00
10300 {Northern Fire & Safety 0.00 19,737.00 0.00 0.00 19,737.00 0.00% -19,737.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
CONVEYING
14000 [SYSTEMS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
. 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
14001 |Elevators (Otis) 123,200.00 123,200.00 0.00 0.00 123,200.00 100.00% 0.00 0.00
14002 |Elevator Maintenance 0.00 7,821.64 0.00 0.00 7,821.64 0.00% -7,821.64 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
MECHANICAL
15000 |[SYSTEMS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
15100 |Mechanical (D&W) 1,776,469.00 1,841,761.94 0.00 0.00 1,841,761.94] 103.68% -65,292.94 36,905.00
15101 |Water Softener (D&W) 0.00 13,337.00 0.00 0.00 13,337.00 0.00% -13,337.00 0.00
15102 |D&W Service Call 0.00 7,416.20 3,679.88 0.00 11,096.08 0.00% -11,096.08 0.00
15103 |Johnson Controls 0.00 1,908.80 0.00 0.00 1,908.80 0.00% -1,908.80 0.00

AlA Document G703™ — 1982, Copyright © 1963, 1965, 1966, 1967,1970, 1878, 1983 and 1992 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA® Document is protected by
U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be
prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was produced by AlA software at 14:00:33 on 07/07/2017 under Order No. 3448449051 which expires on 05/04/2018, and is not for

resale.

User Notes:

4

(3B9ADA32)




A B C D E F G H 1
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL BALANCE TO| RETAINAGE
ITEM | DESCRIPTION OF | SCHEDULED Y PRESENTLY |COMPLETED AND| % FINISH | (IF VARIABLE
NO. WORK VALUE PREIOUS STORED |STORED TO DATE| (G +C) -0 RATE)
AENIOUS | THIS PERIOD [NOTINDORE)|  (D+E+F)
(D +E)
15200 |Fire Protection (AFP) 111,463.00 114.338.00 0.00 0.00 114.338.00] 102.58% 22.875.00 11,433.80
15201 |AFP Service Call 0.00 1,969.00 0.00 0.00 1.969.00]  0.00% ~1,969.00 0.00
Water Softener
15300 |(John E Green) 0.00 825.00 0.00 0.00 825.000  0.00% -825.00 0.00
Water Softener
15400 |(McCardel) 0.00 22.497.75 0.00 0.00 2249775 0.00%|  -22,497.75 0.00
ELECTRICAL
16000 |SYSTEMS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00]  0.00% 0.00 0.00
16050 |Electrical (F&Z) 1213.193.00]  1.712.771.83 0.00 0.00 1.712.771.83| 141.18%|  -499,578.83 42.819.30
16100 |Empiric Solutions 0.00 27.702.53 0.00 0.00 27.,702.53]  0.00%| _ -27,702.53 0.00
16150 |Northern Fire & Safety 0.00 1.472.88 0.00 0.00 147288 0.00% 1,472.88 0.00
16200 |EPS 0.00 13,785.89 784.96 0.00 1457085 0.00%| _ -14,570.85 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00% 0.00 0.00
20000 |EXISTING FACILTY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00% 0.00 0.00
Renovations Allowance 250,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00% __ 250,000.00 0.00
CM Fee Part 1 15.000.00 15.000.00 0.00 0.00 15,000.00] 100.00% 0.00 0.00
CM Fee Part I1 385,000.00 364.000.00 0.00 0.00 364,000.00]  94.55% 21,000.00 0.00
Bond Allowance 56,375.00 56.375.00 0.00 0.00 56,375.00] 100.00% 0.00 0.00
Change Order #1 56.277.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00] _ 0.00% 56.277.00 0.00
Change Order #2 7125.852.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00]  0.00%|  -125.852.00 0.00
Change Order £3 35,165.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00]  0.00% 35.165.00 0.00
Change Order #4 29,603.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00] _ 0.00% 29,603.00 0.00
Change Order #5 25.953.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 _ 0.00% 25,953 .00 0.00
Change Order #6 237.548.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00]  0.00%| _ -37.548.00 0.00
Change Order #7 219.264.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00] _ 0.00%| _ 219,264.00 0.00
Change Order #8 46,700.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00% 46.700.00 0.00
Change Order #9 106,438.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00] _ 0.00%|  106,438.00 0.00
Change Order #10 64,190.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00% 64,190.00 0.00
Change Order £11 7.447.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00] _ 0.00% 7,447.00 0.00
Change Order £12 31,616.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 _ 0.00% 31,616.10 0.00

AlA Document G703™ — 1992, Copyright © 1963, 1965, 1966, 1967,1970, 1978, 1983 and 1992 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA® Document is protected by
U.S. Copyright Law and international Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be 5
prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was produced by AlA software at 14:00:33 on 07/07/2017 under Order No. 3448449051 which expires on 05/04/2018, and is not for

resale.

User Notes:

(3B9ADA32)




A B C D E F G H I
WORI COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL BALANCE TO| RETAINAGE
ITEM| DESCRIPTION OF | SCHEDULED o PRESENTLY |COMPLETED AND| % FINISH | (P VARIABLE
NO. WORK VALUE LA STORED  |STORED TO DATE| (G +C) ) RATE)
+E+
AL ation | THISPERIOD [NOTINDORE)|  (D+E+F)
(D +E)

Change Order #13 1871133 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00%|  -18.711.33
Change Order £14 301.992.00 375.762.82 0.00 0.00 775.762.82|  74.76% 76.229.18 0.00
Change Order #15 89.644.00 76.895.35 0.00 0.00 76.89535|  85.78% 12,748 65 0.00
Change Order #16 44.186.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000]  0.00% 44.186.00 0.00
Change order £17 3.000.00 1.882.75 0.00 0.00 1.882.75|  62.76% 1.117.25 0.00
Change order £18 106.598.75 103.030.01 0.00 0.00 103.030.01]  96.65% 3.568.74 0.00
Change order #19 11.337.28 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00% 11.337.28 0.00
Change order £20 9.575.00 8.375.00 0.00 0.00 837509 87.47% 1.199.91 0.00
Change order #21 5.877.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00% 5.877.00 0.00
Chanee order £22 5.026.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00% 5.026.00 0.00
Change order #23 3.328.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00% 3.328.00 0.00
Change Order #24 6.075.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00]  0.00% 6.075.00 0.00
GRAND TOTAL 51128830080 $10.908.913.82 $13.740.58 50.00 $10.922.654.40]  96.76%|  $365646.40] _ $254.233.00

AIA Document G703™ - 1992. Copyright © 1963, 1965, 1966, 1967,1970, 1978, 1983 and 1992 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA® Document is protected by
U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalities, and will be

prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was produced by AlA software at 14:00:33 on 07/07/2017 under Order No. 3448449051 which expires on 05/04/2018, and is not for

resale.

User Notes:

(3B9ADA32)




SWORN STATEMENT

€ COMSTOCK

CONSTRUCT

740 Centre Street, Traverse City, Michigan 49686 Phone 231/946-4911 Fax 231/946-2913

STATE OF MICHIGAN

County ¢ Grand Traverse
an improvement to the following described real property situated in

Benzie County

The Maples - Benzie County Medical Care Facility
Frankfort, Michigan

That the following is a statement of each subcontractor and supplier and laborer, for which laborer the payment of wages or fringe benefits and withholdings is due
but unpaid, with whom the contractor has subcontracted for performance under the contract with the owner or lessee thereof, and that the amounts due to
the persons as of the date hereof are correctly and fully set forth opposite their names, as follows:

S.S. Joseph W. Comstock, II being duly sworn, deposes and says that Comstock Construction Company is the contractor for
Michigan, described as follows:

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL
NO. SUBCONTRACTOR SUPPLIER or LABORER || TYPE OF IMPROVEMENT FURNISHED || CONTRACT >_.m,~_ms>oowzm Aip | CURRENTLY || RETENTION m%w_,\w_wmmwmo
PRICE OWING WITHHELD

1 Comstock Construction Company General Construction $1,428,443.57 $1,298,237.65 $12,533.23 $0.00 $117,672.69
2 Molon Excavating Phase 1 Sitework $208,157.00 $208,157.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
3 Elmers Phase || Sitework $778,276.22 $641,502.30 $0.00 $71,278.03 $65,495.89
4 GT Construction Concrete $340,693.00 $340,693.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
5 D&W Mechanical Mechanical $1,855,098.94 $1,818,193.94 $0.00 $36,905.00 $0.00
6 Traverse Outdoor Landscaping & Irrigation $60,867.00 $55,731.70 $0.00 $0.00 $5,135.30
7 Bay Masonry Masonry $257,881.00 $244,986.95 $0.00 $12,894.05 $0.00
8 Feyen Zylstra __m_moiom_ $1,836,009.28 $1,761,233.98 $0.00 $42,819.30 $31,956.00
9 Chess Construction __UQEm__\\»oocmzom_ $940,280.00 $902,426.41 $0.00 $13,742.59 $24,111.00
10 |lotis llElevator $123,200.00 $123,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
1 AFP Fire Protection $196,838.00 $175,404.20 $0.00 $11,433.80 $10,000.00
12 Jacklin Steel Steel $712,987.00 $664,235.32 $0.00 $17,031.68 $31,720.00
13 Comstock Construction Company Architectural Trades $1,182,300.00 $1,113,714.50 $0.00 $29,557.50 $39,028.00
14 Northern Michigan Glass Glass $182,983.00 $172,739.45 $10,243.55 $0.00 $0.00
15  [|Arrow Roofing Roofing $220,986.99 $209,937.64 $0.00 $11,049.35 $0.00
16 MJS Painting $133,451.80 $114,412.20 $0.00 $6,021.70 $13,017.90
17 Bouma Flooring $356,196.00 $336,597.60 $0.00 $0.00 $19,598.40
18 Buckeye Construction Casework $239,772.00 $234,860.78 $0.00 $0.00 $4,911.22
19  |lAlpers insulation Insulation $47,980.00 $47,980.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
20 Great Lakes Caulking Caulking & Waterproofing $18,000.00 $13,500.00 $0.00 $1,500.00 $3,000.00
21 OverHead Door OH Caoiling, Fire Shutters $20,720.00 $20,720.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
22 MJS Fire Guard $147,180.00 $147,180.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
23

24

SUBTOTAL _ $11,288,300.80 $10,645,644.62 _ $22,776.78 $254,233.00 $365,646.40 _




NO.

SUBCONTRACTOR SUPPLIER or LABORER TYPE OF IMPROVEMENT FURNISHED

TOTAL
CONTRACT
PRICE

AMOUNT
ALREADY PAID

AMOUNT
CURRENTLY
OWING

TOTAL
RETENTION
WITHHELD

BALANCE TO
COMPLETE

25
26
27
28

29

30

31
32

33
34
35

36

37

38

39
40

41

42
43

45
46
47
48

TOTAL $11,288,300.80 $10,645,644.62 $22,776.78 $254,233.00

That the contractor has not procured material from, or subcontracted with, any person other than those set forth above and owes no money for the improvement other than the sum set forth above.
Deponent further says that he or she makes the forgoing statement as the (contractor) (subcontractor) or as of the subcontractor for the purpose of representing to the owner of representing

$365,646.40

to the owner or lessee of the above-described premises and his or her agents that the above-described property is free from claims of construction liens, or the possibility of construction liens, except as specifically set forth
above and except for claims of construction liens by laborers which may be provided pursuant to section 109 of the construction lien act, Act #497 of the Public Acts of 1980, as amended, being section 570.1109 of the
Michigan Compiled Laws.

P S
S gualdl L C\w\vvﬁ&w\\?ﬁ\ 7
P ;o 7 (Despendent) Deponent

m:wmo:vma and sworn to before me this

w@h\ ,2017

WARNING TO OWNER: An owner or lessee of the above-described property may not rely on this sworn statement
to avoid the claim of a subcontract, supplier, or laborer who has provided a notice of furnishing or a laborer who may
provide a notice of furnishing pursuant to section 109 of the construction lien act to the designee or to the owner or
lessee if the designee is not named or has died.

day of

Qc\&\\ mx

\.N
&&\I/\ \\4\@\:&
\ ,Q\N ZoﬁmJ\ Public

x\ VLAM\ Ooc:?_,\:o:am:

“ Acting in \“ /4 .(\.S «., \@\‘\r.v\.w\.«u\mrn“oc:? mi

@w\g\v_%

WARNING TO DEPONENT: A person, who with intent to defraud, gives a false sworn statement is subject to
penalties as provided in section 110 of the construction lien act, Act #497 of the Public Acts of 1980, as
amended, being section 570.1110 of the Michigan Compiled laws.

WAIVER OF LIEN
For a Valuable Consideration, paid to the undersigned, the receipt whereof is hereby confessed and acknowledged, the undersigned
hereby waive, release and relinguish any and all claims or right of lien which the undersigned now has or may have hereafter upon the

My commission expires:

premises described in the above statement, for the labor and material, general supervision of construction, or otherwise.



€ COMSTOCK

CONSTRUZCT!

740 Centre Street, Traverse City, Michigan 49686 Phone 231/946-4911 Fax 231/946-2913
comstock@comstockconstruction.com

PARTIAL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER

My / our contract with: Benzie County Building Authority

to provide:  New Construction

for the improvement of the property described as:

The Maples - Benzie County
Medical Care Facility
Frankfort, Michigan-

and hereby waive my / our construction lien rights in the amount of: $21,385.33
for labor / materials provided through: ‘ May 31, 2017
(date)

This waiver, together with all previous waivers, if any (circle one) DOES DOES NOT cover all
amounts due to me / us for contract improvement provided through the date shown above:

07/07/2017
STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT: (date)
Comstock Construction Company
Contract price............. $ 11,288,300.80 r\ (subcontractor name)
BY; ﬂ,-@z, oY Lc/ L//)/)wvl ﬂ/
Previously paid............ $ 10,626,259.29 i "(name and title)

CV

“Address: 740 Centre Street

This payment.............. $ 21,385.33

Traverse City, Mi 49686

Balance to become due b 640,656.18

Telephone: 231 946-4911

WARNING: DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS.
RETAIN A COPY.

oy
2 Mo



€ COMSTOCK

CONSTRUCT

740 Centre Street, Traverse City, Michigan 49686 Phone 231/946-4911 Fax 231/946-2913
comstock@comstockconstruction.com

PARTIAL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER

My / our contract with: Comstock Construction Company

to provide: Drywall & Acoustical

for the improvement of the property described as:

The Maples
210 Maple Ave.
Frankfort, Mi 49635

and hereby waive my / our construction lien rights in the amount of: $2,531.45
for labor / materials provided through: May 25, 2017
(date)

This waiver, together with all previous waivers, if any (circle one) DOES DOES NOT cover all
amounts due to me / us for contract improvement provided through the date shown above:

Tt

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT: (date)

Chess Construction

Contract price............. $ - ‘
By: / 5’//é%
Previously paid............ $ - <~(Rame and//(ef)
Address: 13964 S. Robinson Rd
This payment.............. $ 2,531.45

Traverse City, Michigan 49684

Balance to become due

Telephone 231 941-1770

WARNING: DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS.
RETAIN A COPY,




7
910020930384 N023223 B =1 DTE Energy’

P
Payment Coupon ‘
[ P el
CHECK TO ENROLL IN AUTOPAY Please Indicate amount paylng $
(Signature required on back) Account Number 9100 209 2038 4
Due Date: Juty 10, 2017
Total Due: $232.23
81898 1 AB 0,400 T285*2'PO0MOE*** AUTOMALL FOR AADG 48
H BENZIE MEDICAL CARE
210 MAPLE AVE Mall Payments to}

FRANKFORT MI 49635.9745
DTE Energy

T T e U e LT P.O. Box 740786
! Cincinnati OH 45274-0786

For addness comrections, please visil disenergy.com
ar ¢4l 800.477,4747. '

Returm uppet potion with your paymeat 200310149316

rver partion for your recat

Contact Information . Programs you are enrolled in
Gas Leak or Gas Emergency 800.847,5000 Alternative Gas Supplier Program
Customer Service or Power Quiage B55,DTE.4BIZ (855.383,4249)

Hearlng-Impalred TDD Line 800.888.6886 (Mon-Fri 8am-5pm)
Web Site dteanergy,com

Summary of Charges [Account Number 8100 208 3038 4]

Account Balance as of Jun 05, 2017 4,686,89
Payment Recelved Jun 07, 2017 Thank Yaul - 1,686.88
Balance Prior to Current Charges 0.00
T Current Charges
DTE Gas Company Delivery Charges 117.80
IGS Energy Supplier Charges 114,48
Total Currend Charges 232.23
Account Balanice as of June 16, 2017 $232.23
Your current charges are due on July 10, 2017, A 2% late payment charge will be appiied if paid after the due data.
Important Information
R o

R
Account Information
Other Information

= .
el = ragy’
11-201706184-7917-200310148315 Page 1 af2 % DTE Ene




Pleass raturn all payment coupans with your sheck or money order, payable to DTE Energy, five business days
prior to the due date, Do not send cash er atfach notes fo the payment caupon,

Be sure lo write your account number(s) on your check or money order.

AutoPay Enroliment .
| authorize OTE Energy to enroll my account In AutoPay to deblt my bank account each biling period fo pay

automatically the amaunt due on my DTE Energy bllllng stalement, To avold a charge for a return item, |
understand that it Is my responsibllity to ensure that suffident funds are avallable to complete each scheduled
payment. If my financlal institution refects & transactlon, payment will not be applied to my DTE Energy account.
| can cancel authorization at www.dteenergy.com If | create and slgn into my account; or, by calling Customer
Care al 800.477.4747; or, by wiiting to Quallty Controf, 807 WCB, One Energy Plaza, Delrolt, M| 48228,

Bank Account Holder Slignature; Date;

Detail of Current Charges

For Service at 210 Maple Ave Frot, Frankfort, Ml

DTE Gas Company Delivery Charges Gas Cholce Commarcial Heating
For Information On DTE Gas Company Delivery Charges Contact 800.477.4747 or my.dteenergy.com

important Information: Alternatlve Gas Supplier Charges

Current Charges
Customer Chargs 24,00
Gas Distribuion Charge 287 GCF @ 0.284730 81.72
Energy Cplimization 287 CCF @ 0.013280 3.81
iRM Surcharge 1,27
Tolal DTE Gas Carnpany Deflvery Charges 117,80

{38 Energy Supplier Charges Gas Cholce Commercial Heating
Cuyrent Bliling Information
ServicaPerlod  May 12, 2017 - dun 13, 2017
Days Billed 33
Meter Number 2421085131 08
Meter Reading 65633 Actual - 65920 Est,
CCF Used 287 ’
Your next scheduled meler read date is on or
around JUL 13, 2017

Usage History « Avarage per day
Current  Last Year
Month  Month Ago

CCF Usage ¢ 80 10

Changs -B9% 8%

For Information On IGS Energy Supplier Charges Contact 800.280.4474 or www.igsenergy.com

Current Charges
Gas Charge 287 CCF @ 0.398700 114.43
Tolal IGS Energy Suppller Charges . o ) 114.43
Total Gas Cholce Commercial Heating Charge 232,23
Total Current Charges 232,23

{f You Smell Natural Gas and DTE Gas Company is Your Natural Gas Provider, Call 800.947.6000

If the odor Is strong, feave the buliding Immediatefy. Do not use eleciric swifches or an open flame, Open doors and windows,
If Your Electricity Goes Qut

Chack your fuses or droult breakers, then see If your neighbors' ights are on. To report an oulage or fallen power Bne, contact
your elactric company. DTE Electric Company customers, call 800.477.4747 or vislt diesnergy.com from a location that has
pawar, Stay at least 20 feet away from a fallen power line and anything it's louching, including metal fences and puddies.
Energy Theft is ifegal & dangerous

Confidentially report suspeciad tampering by cafiing our theft hotline at 800,441,6688,

For More Information

For more Informatlon on your bill or allemative payment msthods, call 800.477.4747, vist disenergy.com, of write to DTE
Energy, One Energy Plaza, Detrolt, M] 48226-1221,

OIE Electrio Company and DTE Gas Gompany are DTE Energy subskilaces and ars (zguiatad by the Michigan Pubie Servics Commimission, Lansing, Mictigsn.

11-20170616--7917-200310148316 Pagn2of2




— YL DT DU TR U G R R T

Form 3812 - 8-2015
{Form Puge 1 of 2)

Account; 1000 7089 4199
S Ny Questmns'
Cansumers Energy ).

) . Amount Due: $6,420-44
o Visit: ConsumersEnergy.com :

Cgunton Lg® Calltlis:48lpof805~04'9'{) BRI Please pay by: . July06, 2017

B» Thank You-We received
your last payment of $3,611.94

THE MAPLES MED CENTER on June 03, 2017
BENZIE COUNTY
210 MAPLE f Service Address:

FRANKF ORT Ml 49635 9745 210 Maple Ave PRIMRY MTR

RECEIVED  Frankfort Mi49635-0745
JUN 17 2617

wp j{ THE EMAPLES o
June Energy Bm S Servicedates'May‘lS,ZOW June13,2017(30days)

Total Electric Use (kWh kllowatt—hour)
MonthlyBlHng Demand kW e - L S,
164184001900 1047 55 o 43 . T 46 43 ¢ 43 40 S
o242, 702307 230 o 190 1991' B TN SN IE- SR SUN | S = A | S

o/
BLoG~

RACTUAL

o

June ElectricUse. : T Prior12monthselectric use,'

51,600kwh .- szm 90 1720 7365, 478 Kivh

o Junel0lbuse 2BUATKWE

'/
‘ ,:TA‘( SAFE: Call 9-1-1 and 800~ 47/-30)0
“We'l respond day or naqhi :

anncad pownl Hines.,
‘Stay 25 feet away. Call homv
“a safo locatioh, :

. lfyousmall natial gas.
y  [fthe "rotten egg” odor of -
7 gasls apparent, califmma

sate [ocation.




Form 3812 - 8.2015
(I orm Page 2 of:‘

Consumers Ener gy 5

et i

Paye ) of

- s it A

Count on Us®

Account Information

81983 3492 286 Howe/t7
Need 10 talk to us? Visit ConsumersEnergy.com
or call 800-805-0490

Hearing/speech impairved; Call 7-1-1

Bill Month: June

Service dates: 05/15/2017 - 06/13/2017

Days Billed: 30
Portion; 11 06/17

Rate Information

June Energy Bill

. Account Summary -

- ','Paymenton June 05 2017

Elec Gen Pri Rate GP Com
Rate: 1200

Customer Voltage Level; 3
Historical Max kW:190.0
Power Factor: 0.85

Meter Information
Your next scheduled meter read
dateis on or around 07/13/2017

S B ance Forward

Electrlc Charges
Energy
PSCR .
System Access
" Distributian
Energy Efficiency
Power Plant Securitlzation
Low-Inicome Asslst Fund

Electric Service:

Smart Meter

Meter Number: 40036774
POD Number: 0000004237042
Beginning Read Date: 05-15
Ending Read Date; 06-13
Beginning Read: 38

Ending Read: 81 (Actual)
Differential: 43

Constant: 1200

Total Electrlc

State Sales Tax
- Total Energy Charges

. LastManth's Accouit Balance =
.Paymenton May 17,2017 .

Saevvice Address:

210 Maple Ave PRIMRY. MTR; Frankfort
M1 49635-9745

Account; 1000 7089 4199

Involce: 201182746727

,Payments.applled after Jun 14 2017 are nol mdu ; i

$4,860.51
$18.06-
$100.00
$998.67 .
$68.96.
- §4603 . .
$0.96

$6,057.07 ..

51600@ 0.094196
51600@ 0.000350-

51600@.0.019354

51600@ 0.0008%2 -

436337
$6a2048

Y ‘$6 420.44

$6 99_3 79

Usage: 51600 kWh
Total Metered Energy Use: 51600 kWh

Visit ConsumersEnergy.com(fabeutmybtll for detalls about the above charges,

) ..Pie)asé méké ar'iy'inquir.y AEEotﬁﬁlEInt about ihiéﬁii\ before the ﬁue date listed on the fr'oﬁi; .

H 0oooogoooooD h 9502 0000 2hh02H900000 BRTHEROLOOOT I
i e :péso]aua ”’ﬁ 60E0-PLTSY HOILYNNIDNID Sk/6-SE96¥ |W Hopjuel]
Lo o S uafggg’&’;?ﬁ 33 ULW AYWIHd 3AY Bldew 0LT
Lioz'0fir  hgdedeseoly s oI
.b.b-oz,blgs ang sunowy
@S Lo ,zuuog N
UOHBLLIOLY 2IOWI 10§ APIS BSIDAR] 3G C{ Rgxauz S.IQHIIISIIO:)

661¥ 680L 0001 HUNO%Y

augjuo io suoyd Aq qrew Aq{]iqamnod Led uza no )

i m

3§32 JNOA U0 JRqUUNL JUN0DDk INOA 91 |1 aseal] *ABIauy SIaWnsUoy) 0} ajqesed apewld ayd Aok Y uoltod SiU jlew pue yoeyap ‘plog



' READINGS - FIRST GLASS MAIL
CITY OF FRANKFORT CODE - 5REVIOUS T CURRENT USAGE AMOUNT b
Phone: 231-352-7117 ; : ; ~ PAID
412 MAIN STREET wAl 0 0 1671 - 379 Parmit No. 1
P.O. BOX 351 WB o a 163.95 FRANKFORT, MI
-~ 16T 9.19 49636

FRANKFORT, Ml 49635 . 1 390 00

~ FORWARDING SERVICE KN&\ "REC E ]\/E D

- ‘REQUESTED
ESTIMATED READ

SERVICE ADDRESS :
\¥ b\\% BT 7

210 MAPLE AVE (NEW) BILLING DATE
06/09/2017

AMOUNT DUE

! 'HAVE A'SAFE'AND ;E\m MM % ‘ ACCOUNT NO.
STARTS AT 10 AM Al TA K. 3.61010.00

566.93
FTER DUE DATE PAY

623.62 -
SERVICE FROM - TO
4 0511012017  06/09/2017

RETURN BOTTOM PORTION WITH PAYVENT :

3Y3H HOVISd

[ ACCOUNTNO. 3.61010.00 - AMOUNTDUE . . 56693

SNOHUNYIdXS
HOINOVS 338

PAST DUE AFTER

06/27/2017 Service Address: 210 MAPLE AVE (NEW)

THE MAPLES
210 MAPLE AVE (NEW)
FRANKFORT M| 49635

B |i'|’1tni;1iﬂ’-l‘*l‘]l‘!ai'i'l*-ﬂ&u*-ﬁ%‘ nheln T




/
.

Pooc

FAL No, 7231 941 7751

LLHDD

4

Al

LU 20

UL LA LU/ TR

TO GC: 231-945-4911 PROJECT: APPLICATION NO: 12 Distribustion to:
COMSTOIK CONSTRUCTION THE MAPLES PERIQD T0O: &/3072017 H Generad Conlractor
740 CENTRE STREET | | Architect
TRAVERSE CITY, Ml 43636 FRANKFORT, MI PROJECT NOS: || Suboonbradce

L | Cwwner

FROM SUBCONTRACTOR: VIA ARCHITECT: ]

LYLE TOLFREE 11 {231) 941-005D LN |
Narthem #ichigzan Glass, LLC ]
1101 Bammond Rd W ]
Travarse Cty, MI 43588 -

CONTRACT EOR: CONTRACT DATE: 11/1/2013 ]
SUBCONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT The undersigned Subcontractar czrtifies that to the best of the Suhoontractor's knowdedge, infoemation
Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the arvd bellef the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in ecosxdance with
Comract  Continuation Sheet is attsched. the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been pakl by the Subcontractor far Werk for which

: Centificates for Payment were Issued and payments received from the Ganeral Coniractor, and that
1. DRIGINAL CCATRACT SUM $ 175,350.00 current payment shawn herain is now due.
2. Netchange by Change Orders $ 7,633.00 SUBCOMTRACTOR: Nortyem Michican &lpss, LLC
i . . : 4 77
3. COMTRACT SUM TQ DATE (Line 1 +2) 5 182,983.00 By: . b,
4, TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TD DATE S 182,983.00 State of! - MICHIGAN
{Column G on Comtinuation Shest) County of: GRAND TRAVERSE
5. RETAINAGE: Subsaibed and sworn b before
a. 5 % of Completa Werk 5 9,149.15 2ed June 2017
(Columns D + E on Continuation Sheet)
b. 5 % of Stored Material % - :
{Column F on Cenginugkion Shest) > VY~ N
Total Retzinage (Une 53 + 5b o Grry P ALTON TOLFREE IT N usL\G S
Tekal in Colwnn I of Continuation Sheet) 5 9,149.15 My Cominission expires: / 424/2018 BT . Y
_ 2 OO s
E. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $ 173,833.85 ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT R e
(Un= 4 J2ss Line 5 Total) : - In aceosdance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site chservations and the data comprising
this application, the Architect certifies ta the GC and Ownar that tn tha bes: of the Architect's krowledge,
7. rmMm umeocm @.ﬂm@a‘mm FOR PAYMENT % 172,739.45 infemation and befief the Work has progressed as indicated, the Guality of the Work i in accordance
(Linz & from prior Certificate) with the Confract Documents, and the Subcontrackor is entiled ta payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFEED.
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $ L094.40 | AMOUNT CERTIEIED
9. m,».Ez CETO .mzwm? INCLUDING RETAR{AGE : (Attach explanation if amount certifed differs fom the smocnt anolied for. Inibal ad Rgures on this
(Line 3 less Line &) 5 5,149.15 AppStation and an the Contiuation Sheet that are changed £ conform &) the amount certifed)
. CHANGE ORDER SUtMARY ADDTTIONS DEDUCTIONS ARCRHETECT:
Totzl thanges approved in
srevious manths by General Contractor $ 9,633.00 $ (2,000.00) By: . Date;
Total approved this menth E] : - $ - This cestificate is net negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED s rayable anly by the Suboontractor
_ TOTALS| § - §9,633.00 $ (2,000.00) named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without arejudice to arry
NET CHANGES by Charre Grder $ 9,633.00 $ (2,000.00) rights of the Owner, General Contracior or Subcontractes under this Contrack

Sundurst Software Solutiens, Inc.

wwive. SunburstSoftwareSaiutiens.com



00

O

FAX No. 231 941 2

M GLEDS

J

il

LU 30

JUN/ 237 LU [7BR]

To GC:

25] U

COMRTOIX CONS | RUCITION

740 CENTHRE STREET

TRAVERSE

ClTY, M1 45655

CONTINUATION SHEET

Subcontracter;

LYLE TQLAREE 11
Horthern

ichigan Glass, U.C
1101 Hammond Rd W
Traverss City, MI 45685

PAGE

APPLICATION AlD CERTIFICATE FOR. PAYMENT, containing Subontvactor's mE:m.wﬁm&manP s atached. In

tabulaticns balow, amounts are stated to tha nesvest dallar. Use Column I on Conbracks where variatie refzinags for
line items may apply.

APPLICATION NO:
APPLICATION DATE: 6€/23/2017
PERIOD TO: /3072017

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:
A B C D E £ G H 1
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL BALANCE RETAINAGE
ITEM SCHEDULED FROM PRESENTLY COMPLETED 96 TO (IF VARIABLE
NO. DESCRIPTION OF WORK VALUE PREVIOUS THIS PERIOD STORED (NOT | AND STORED |{G/C) FINISH RATE}
APPLICATION INDCRE) TO DATE (C-G)

LIALUM VENEER PANEL 2780.00 2780.00 0.00 0.00 2780.00) 100 0.00 136.00
2}LABOR 560¢.00 5600.00 0.00 0.0D 5600.08{ 100 0.00 280.00
3JALUM ENT B STOREFRONT 193984.00 18980.00 0.00 0.00 15980.00] 100 0.00 999.00
41LABOR 21986.00 20828.00 1152.00 0.00 21530.00 100 0.00 1,095.00
S1AUTOMATIC DOOR INSTALLATION 9950.00 9950.00] 0.0D 0.00 950,80 100 0.00 457.50
6|ALUK WINDOWS 79060.00 790e0.00 0.00 0.00 79060.00 100 0.00 3,953.00
7[LABCR 17570.00 17570.00 0.00 0.00 17570.60 100 0.00 §78.50
B|GLASS & GLAZING 16120.00 16120.00 0.00 0.00 16120.06] 100 0.00 806.00
9|LABCR 2310.00 2310.00/ 0.00 g.00 2310.00 100 0,00 115.50
10JDEDUCT FOR LACK OF BOND -20{34.00 -2000.00 0.00 0.00 -2000.00] 100 0.0 ~100.00
11|CHANGE ORDER #1 - PANEL FINISH 3535.00 3535.00 0.00 0.00 3535.00 100 0.00 176.75
12 |CHANGE ORDER #2 - ADD WINDOWS 2915.00 2915.00 0.0 0.00 2515.60! 100 0.40 145,75

13 |CHANGE ORDER #3 - AUTOMATIC DOOR - 2076.00 2076.00 0.00 0.00 2076.00J] 100 0.60 103,80}
14 |CHANGE ORDER #4 - WINDOW 455.00 455.00 0.00 (.00 459.00 100 0.00 22,95
15|CHANGE ORDER #5 - REMOVE SLIDERS £45.00 648.00 0.00 0.00 648.00 10d 0.00 32.40

]
Fina{ Total 182583.80 181831.00 1152.00 c.cow 182083,00| 160.00 0.80 9,148.15
Sunburst Software Salutians, Inc. voves SunburstSoftwareSalutions.com




JUN/ LD/ LU/ 0RE UYL 4] AM RICIEE et

FAL No, 231 Y41 741

POl

7§ Northern ]
%§ Michigan Invoice
N Glass ——
1101 Hammond Rd ‘W Date Invaice # ;
Traverse City, MI 49686 . R i
291-941-0050 6/23/2017 48028 |
Bill To Ship To
COMSTOCK CONSTRUCTION THE MAPLES
740 CENTRE STREET FRANKFORT, M1
TRAVERSE CITY, MI 49686
ATTN: AMY
P.O. No. Terms Project Mgr Project
47362 - IGU AT THE MAPLES
Description Qty Rate Amount this Billing
Furnish and install: 1 487.30 487,50
(1) 33 3/4" % 66 5/8" IGU 3/4" bronze with low-e, interior mutin ber, argon, and
exrerior surface applied muntin.
Total $487.50
Payments/Credits $0.00
Balance Due 548,50




A\ N T (it Original
THE MAPLES
Work address
The Maples, Benzie County Medical C The Maples, Benzie County Medi
Attn: Accounts Payable 210 Maple Avenue
210 Maple Avenue Frankfort, MI 49635
Frankfort, MI :
49635
Customer : 496877 Involce ¢ SEI/01107049 Date : 06/13/17
Customer PO# : Serv.Order : 392942
Reference : Visit date : 06/12/17
Explanation : Adjustment
Reported By : Sam Braden
Installation : BNC1120415 Outer Main
Location : 49631001  The Maples Benzile County Medi

Daily Safety checklist was reviewed with
Customer:Yes
Daily safety checklist not applicable:Yes

Doors. Bncll45897, bncll20415 made adjustments to
wizard sensors, cleaned top track on inside door
and tightened up electric lock .

3.00 Hourg 1040 98.0000 294 .00
Traveling Hours

1.00 Hours 1540 98.0000 98.00
Working Hours

1.00 Each 166 12.5000 12.50
Gasoline Surcharge

1.00 Each HW 11.4500 11.45

Hardware



RECEIVED

25 b IR VTR P 2
JUN 17 2t age
Customer  : 496877 mvoicd HE MARLES Date : 06/13/17
Subtotal 415.95 Total [USD] 416.64
Tax 0.69 Paid
Payment Terms Net 10 days Payable 416,64
Telephone : 704-290-0920 Inquiries: 704-290-0920 Fax : 704-290-0916
Payments Accepted by: VISA Remit to : ASSA ABLOY Entrance Systems US Inc,
Mastercard P.0. Box 827375
Discover. Philadelphia, PA 19182-7375

American Express
Insist on having your automatic door installed and serviced by an AAADM certified technician




0000145386

ecl 6/14/2017
SINCE 1986 |
1266 Industry Drive, Suite A

Traverse City, Ml 49696
231 941-1215

Billing Address Job ddress
Comstock Construction The Maples
PO Box 149 210 Maple Ave
Traverse City Ml 49685-0149 Frankfort Ml 49635

COMS

i s e e Y, R

Thank You for choosing D&W Mechanical for your Heating, Cooling, and Plumbing needs.

6/1/17 - Checked into problem with RTU's not consistently
providing 55*F supply air throughout the day. Only real problem
was that the space heat and cool set points were too high, 68*F -
73*F, so if the space temp is below 73*F, the units drop out of
discharge air control. Reset the set points down to 65*F - 68*F.
Believe once building is occupied this will not be a problem as
load on the building will be consistent.

6/8/17 - Met with Process Engineering boiler start-up tech to
install new boiler burner assembly and igniter assembly. Unit
would not run properly. Removed gas valve assembily to find
broken plastic adjustable air shutters. Service tech Troy to return
with new parts, install and dial boiler in.

Burners 1.00 2,429, 2,429.73
Air Shutters 1.00 241.15 241,15
First Hour Labor 1.00 119.00 119.00
Labor 10.00 89.00 890.00
TOTAL $3,679.88

SEE PAYMENT TERMS ON REVERSE SIDE
TO INSURE PROPER CREDIT, PLEASE INCLUDE YOUR
CUSTOMER # AND INVOICE # WITH PAYMENT

We accept Mastercard and Visa
Check us out on Facebook



-

Y

® ENGINEERED PROTECTION SYSTEMS INC
" 750 Front Ave NW Grand Rapids MI 49504

Phone (616) 459-0281 or (800) 966-9199
Fax (616) 459-0553 www.EpsSecurity.com

THE MAPLES-BENZIE CMCF
Service 210 MAPLE AVE

Address: FRANKFORT MI 49635
Mailing COMSTOCK CONSTRUCTION COMPAN
Address: 740 CENTRE STREET

TRAVERSE CITY MI 49684

Earn a $50 referral credit. Go to EpsSecurity.com, click on My Account and Referral for details

INVOICE
Invoice No. 5464381
Invoice Date 06/08/17
Customer No. 3100240000
Your P.O. No.
Tnvoice Due Date O 7/08/17
Net Due 30 Days

For billing inquiries or general questions,
please contact Customer Service at
(616) 459-3757, (800) 966-9199 or

customerservice@EpsSecurity.com

06/05/17

COMPANY.
REPLACEMENT .
Ticket Number:

PART # IS HE96630
768736

Work Performed: CHECKED CRASH BARS AND WEST EXTERIOR DOOR. WILL
NEED A NEW SURFACE MOUNT STRIKE FOR WEST EXTERIOR
BARS ARE NOT EPS EQUIPMENT AND WILL BE HANDLED BY |[THE DOOR

PLEASE ORDER A ASSA ABLOY EXTERIOR DOOR |STRIKE FOR

DOOR. CRASH

Description Amount Is your
CONTACT LIST
SERVICE - NON-TAX 102.00 up to date?
SERVICE - TAXABLE 0.00 Your contact list

not only contains
the people you
have authorized
for your system
but also the phone
numbers of the
people you want us
to contact in an
alarm situation.
Please see the

reverse side to

DON'T FORGET TO TEST YOUR ALARM SYSTEM 102.00 m“““”??Of
MONTHLY TO CONFIRM YOUR SYSTEM IS OPERATIONAL your current ist.
0.00 A finance charge of
20
PLEASE CONTACT CUSTOMER SERVICE PRIOR TO o l/or Credits 0.00 hg%@g§?$$
CHANGING YOUR PHONE SERVICE. NOT ALL PHONE be added tz past
OPTIONS ARE COMPATIBLE WITH ALARM SYSTEMS. Balance Due $102.00 due invoices.
Use the back of this slip to make the following request. Customer No. 3100240000
* Change mailing address
+ Credit card payment 'Zggm Custon'ler Nan'le COMS TOCK CONS TR
* Request copy of current contact list —--...‘@ B '
» Comments regarding EPS service ﬁ Invoice No. 84643871

» Enroll in Auto Payment Program
» Register for web access

* Paperless invoices

» Request Customer Service call

ENGINEERED PROTECTION SYSTEMS INC
750 FRONT AVE NW STE 300
GRAND RAPIDS MI 49504-4470

To ensure proper credit please return this remittance slip with your payment

Invoice Due Date 07/08/17

Invoice Balance

$102.00

Check No.

Amount Bnclosed | -

31002400000004k4348100010200

STC




==
al

® ENGINEERED PROTECTION SYSTEMS INC
Ep.; 750 Front Ave NW Grand Rapids MI 49504
Phone (616) 459-0281 or (800) 966-9199
Fax (616) 459-0553 www.EpsSecurity.com

THE MAPLES-BENZIE CMCF

Service 210 MAPLE AVE

Address: FRANKFORT MI 49635

Mailing THE MAPLES - BENZIE CMCF
Address: 210 MAPLE AVENUE

FRANKFORT MI 49635

Earn a $50 referral eredit, Go to EpsSecurity.com, click on My Account and Referral for details

INVOICE
Tnvoice No, 5464369
Invoice Date 06/08/17
Customer No, 3000265002
Your P.O. No.
Invoice Due Date 07 /08/17
Net Due 30 Days

For billing inquiries or general questions,
please contact Customer Service at
(616) 459-3757, (800) 966-9199 or
customerservice@EpsSecurity.com

RECEIVED
JUW 10 261

pew
THE MAPLES

Description Amount Is your
CONTACT LIST
SERVICE - NON-TAX 229.00 up to date?
SERVICE - TAXABLE 453.96 Your contact list
06/06/17 not only contains
Work Performed: REPLACED BAD STRIKE ON WEST EMERGHNCY EXTT DOOR the people you
Ticket Number: 768759 have authorized
for your system

but also the phone
numbers of the

people you want us
" to contactin an
alarm sitnation,
Please see the

a7 7

reverse side to

\LARM SYSTEM Subtotal 682.96 | requesiacopyof
MONTI IM IS OPERATIONAL ' your current fst
Tax 0.00 | A fnance charge of
Payments 1 1/2% per month
PLEASE CONTACT‘ CUSTOMER SERVICE PRIOR TO and/or Credits 0.00 (18% vearly) will
CHANGING YOUR PHONE SERVICE. NOT ALL PHONE be added to past
OPTIONS ARE COMPATIBLE WITH ALARM SYSTEMS. Balance Due $682.96 due inyoices,
Use the back of this slip to make the following request. Customer No, 3000265002
« Change mailing address
+ Credit card payment qnh_ Customer Name THE MAPLES - BE
« Request copy of current contact list --..= ®
* Comments reganding EPS service II Tnvoice No. 8464369
» Enroll in Auto Payment Program
" Register for web acoess Tnvoice Due Date  07/08/17
+ Paperless invoices
» Reguest Customer Service call Invoice Balance $682.96
ENGINEERED PROTECTION SYSTEMS INC jchieckNo. . s
750 FRONT AVE NW STE 300 Amount Biclosed . [
GRAND RAPIDS M1 45504-4470
30002650020004643L90006829k STC

To ensure proper eredit please return this remittance slip with your payment




